11

Wednesday - Februaery 28th, 1934,

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on Wednesday
Pebruary 28th,1934 et 10,00 a.m, .o . . . )
Present: Commissioner Praser; Mr.R,. Bolton and the Municipsl Clerk,

Ordered: "That the minutes of the sitting of February 21st ‘inst, be sdopted as
written and confirmed,” "

Corresponcence was received and dealt with as follows:

Wood~-Gundy % Coln offering to sell $2,000,00 District of Burnaby 5A% Bonds

Bue 31 December 1%#5 at 64 f%at, aend to ﬁurchasa from the c0rporat¥on2¥no hunareo
end eighty ‘one pounds sterling Province of British Columbia Guarantveed 44% Stock
issued by Pucific Great Eastern Railway - due 15th July 1942 at 94.50 and
dnterest, less 3 cents per $100,00 transfer tax,

Ordered: "That the sale of Two hundred and eighty one pounds Sterling Paciric
Great Eastern Rallway (B.C.Guaranteed) 4%% Stock to Wood Gundy aend campang Limited
at 94,50 and interest, less 3 cts per $100 trensfer tax bn accordance with the
terms of their letter of Febru.ry 23rd inst, be and is hereby sapproved, and that

the Commissioner and the Clerk be and are hereby asuvgorised to sign the indenture
of transfer and to affix the corporate seal thereto,

W.la6033 - sxpressing appreciation for work of the Clothing centre,
Ordered: "Thut the letter be received and filed,”

The Assessor submitted figures for the 1934 assessment as revised by the Court of
Revision as follows:

Total land velues _$13,901,255,
Less exemptions $1,226,760.,

Less Corpn.taex sale land 3,502,260, 4,729,020,

Total texable lend . 9.172,235,

Totael value of improvements, . : 15,024,530,

Less exemptions, 942,180

Tote)} taxable improvements, " 11,082,350,

ordered: "Thet the reportbe received and filed,

The Chilef Constable submitted rsports on fires &s follows: .
Feb,13 407 Campbell Avenue. - House - Loss $50,00

17, 3306 Rumble St, Roof Ungrated
22, 16th Ave, Cumberland & Newcombe, House, Loss §509.06‘
23, 407 Campoell Ave, Roof . . | . boss unsvated.
25, 1262 14th gve, Roof Logs’ £100,00
25, 700 Blk, Armsirong Ave, . House, . . . Loss 8200,00

Ordered:. "That the reports. be received with the 'exception of reports for February
13th ind'zbrd, which reports be, referred beck to the chief consteble foy further
details,,

. . .. ¢

1 il 1
rhe Deputy Municipul Engineer submitted rew® mmendation that B,U,E.R. pole plsan

K.8800/1718 coverin§ proposed Bglg line on Buckinghem Avenus, gouth of Burris St
be approved, foles to be set 106  from outside face of pole to property line,

Ordersd: "That tbe recommendat ion of the Deputy Municipal Enginesr be and is
heresby approved,

The saitting then edjourned.

Confirmad. 4 7
ey BN, Trace
Commissloner.

/éa{ .y 3 . 1

. .

. Clerk,




